

MIL-C-43824A
AMENDMENT-1
5 February 1985

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

CLOTH, SYNTHETIC FUR, KNITTED

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-C-43824A dated 17 March 1982, and is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

2.1 under "SPECIFICATIONS FEDERAL" in title of PPP-P-1135: Delete "and Packing".

PAGE 2

2.2: Add the following:

AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM)

D 3951 - Standard Practice for Commercial Packaging

(Application for copies should be addressed to the American Society for Testing and Materials, 1916 Race Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103.)"

Add the following:

"2.3 Order of precedence. In the event of a conflict between the text of this document and the references cited herein, the text of this document shall take precedence."

PAGE 3

3.2, line 1, after "shade": Add "and appearance".

3.3.1, line 2: Delete "fabricated" and substitute "fibrillated".

FSC 8305

MIL-C-43824A
Amendment-1

PAGE 4

3.5.1: Delete and substitute:

"3.5.1 Matching. The color of the finished cloth shall match the standard sample under artificial daylight having a color temperature of 7000 ± 500 K and shall be a good approximation to the standard sample under incandescent lamplight at 2850 ± 100 K.

PAGE 5

Table II, under Characteristic, line 1, after "Backing, polyester": Add "or polypropylene".

Line 9, after "neoprene": Delete "on" and substitute "or".

PAGE 7

4.6: Delete paragraph identifier and first sentence, and substitute:

"Packaging inspection. An inspection of the packaged item shall be made to insure that it conforms with the applicable requirements of section 5."

Lines 4 and 5: Delete "except that it need not be closed".

Fourth sentence: Delete.

PAGE 9

Delete footnote 3 and substitute:

"3/ Except that the hydrostatic resistance determination shall not apply, the specimen shall be exposed to a temperature of $-40^{\circ} \pm 3.6^{\circ}\text{F}$ for 4 hours, and the specimen shall be folded pile side out in both the wale and course directions."

Delete 5 and 5.1, and substitute:

"5. PACKAGING

5.1 Preservation. Preservation shall be level A or Commercial as specified (see 6.2)."

5.1.1, line 10, before "grade B": Add "type I".

PAGE 10

Delete 5.1.2 and 5.2, and substitute:

"5.1.2 Commercial. The cloth shall be preserved in accordance with the applicable requirements of ASTM D 3951.

5.2 Packing. Packing shall be level A, B or Commercial as specified (see 6.2)."

5.2.1, line 4: Delete "taped".

Last sentence: Delete and substitute: "Each shipping container shall be closed in accordance with method III, waterproofed in accordance with method V and reinforced as specified in the appendix of PPP-B-636, except that the inspection shall be in accordance with 4.6."

5.2.2, line 4: Delete "taped".

5.2.2, last line, after "PPP-B-636": Add ", except that the inspection shall be in accordance with 4.6."

5.2.2.1: Delete and substitute:

"5.2.2.1 Weather-resistant fiberboard containers. When specified (see 6.2), the shipping container shall be a grade V3c, V3s or V4s fiberboard box fabricated in accordance with PPP-B-636 and closed in accordance with method III as specified in the appendix of PPP-B-636, except that the inspection shall be in accordance with 4.6."

5.2.3: Delete and substitute:

"5.2.3 Commercial. The cloth preserved as specified in 5.1, shall be packed in accordance with the applicable requirements of ASTM D 3951."

5.3, line 2: Delete "interior packages and".

Line 3, after "MIL-STD-129": Add "or ASTM D 3951, as applicable".

PAGE 11

6.2 (c): Delete "packaging" and substitute "preservation".

MIL-C-43824A
Amendment-1

Custodians:

Army - GL
Navy - NU
Air Force - 99

Preparing activity:

Army - GL

Project No. 8305-0951

Review activities:

Army - MD
Air Force - 11, 82
DLA - CT

User activities:

Navy - AS, CG, MC, YD